# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3127288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRE ROCHETTE	12/01/2014
ASLI CELIKYILMAZ	12/01/2014
PUYANG XU	11/28/2014
RUHI SARIKAYA	11/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14556874

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)357-1671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: USPTO27488@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD (MICROSOFT)

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14917.2513US01/355944.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE K. MORROW
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle K. Morrow/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2014

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=2014-12-01-Assignment-Sarikaya-Executed-14917-2513US01#page1.tif source=2014-12-01-Assignment-Sarikaya-Executed-14917-2513US01#page2.tif

source=2014-12-01-Assignment-Xu-Executed-14917-2513US01#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 034290 FRAME: 0377 503080683

source=2014-12-01-Assignment-Xu-Executed-14917-2513US01#page2.tif source=2014-12-01-Assignment-Celikyilmaz-Executed-14917-2513US01#page1.tif source=2014-12-01-Assignment-Celikyilmaz-Executed-14917-2513US01#page2.tif source=2014-12-01-Assignment-Rochete-Executed-14917-2513US01#page1.tif source=2014-12-01-Assignment-Rochete-Executed-14917-2513US01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034290 FRAME: 0378

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

							4				
	Ruh	<u>i Sarik</u>	<u>aya</u> ("/	assignor'	) am	the o	original	inventor	or an	original	joint
invento	r of	subjec	t mat	ter ("INVE	NTION	l") dis	sclosed	and/or	claimed	in a p	oatent
applicat	ion e	entitled	"CON	TEXTUAL	LAN	IGUA:	GE UNI	DERSTA	NDING	FOR MI	JLTI-
TURN I	LAN	GUAGI	ETASI	KS" ("APPL	ICATI(	), ("MC	which:				
	$\boxtimes$	will b	e file	d. ASSI	GNOR	here	by auti	horizes,	and re	quests,	
		ASSIGN	NEE'S I	egal repre	esenta	tive, N	Aicrosof	t Techno	logy Lic	ensing,	
		LLC.,	One	Microsof	t Wa	y, R	edmond	, Wash	ington	98052	

(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office <u>US - United States</u> <u>Patent and Trademark Office</u>) this APPLICATION's Application No.,

filing date, and Office, when	known;
was filed on	and was given Application
No by the	following Office
22	n,

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

}	Office
***************************************	
	Filing Date

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 355944.01

ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	355944.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| //24//4 | Date | Ruhi Sarikaya | Ruhi Sarikaya | Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>355944.01</u>

I <u>Puyang Xu</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CONTEXTUAL LANGUAGE UNDERSTANDING FOR MULTI-TURN LANGUAGE TASKS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be	filed.	ASSIGN	IOR he	ereby	autho	orizes	, and	reque	sts,
ASSIGNEE	'S legal	represe	entative	, Micr	osoft	Tech	nology	Licens	ing,
LLC., Or	ne Mic	rosoft	Way,	Redn	nond,	Wa	shingto	n 98	052
(ASSIGNEE	e's Lec	AL R	EPRESEN	/ITATI	/ES),	to	insert	here	in
parenthes	es (filed	on _				and	given /	Applica:	tion
No		by	the foll	lowing	Offic	ce <u>US</u>	i – Uni	ted Sta	ates
Patent and	<u>d Trader</u>	nark O	ffice) th	is APF	PLICAT	TON'	s Appli	cation l	٧o.,
filing date	e, and Of	fice, wh	ien kno	wn;					
was filed	on		and	was g	jiven A	Applic	ation		
No		by t	he follo	wing	Office				
38			<del></del>	n,					
	ASSIGNEE LLC., Or (ASSIGNEE parenthes No Patent and filing date was filed of No	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEG parentheses (filed No Patent and Trader filing date, and Of was filed on No	ASSIGNEE'S legal represe LLC., One Microsoft (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL RI parentheses (filed on by Patent and Trademark Of filing date, and Office, wh was filed on by t	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative LLC., One Microsoft Way, (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENt parentheses (filed on by the following date, and Office, when knowns filed on and by the following date on and by the following date.	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft LLC., One Microsoft Way, Rednown (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE parentheses (filed on by the following Patent and Trademark Office) this APF filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on and was go by the following and was go by the following and was go	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), parentheses (filed on by the following Office Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICAT filing date, and Office, when known;  was filed on and was given A No by the following Office the follo	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Tech LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Wa (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to parentheses (filed on and No by the following Office US Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's filing date, and Office, when known;  was filed on and was given Applied No by the following Office "	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washingto (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert parentheses (filed on and given A No by the following Office US - United Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application date, and Office, when known;  was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office "."	was filed on and was given Application  No by the following Office

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
<del></del>		
	<u></u>	

Page 1 of 2

${\it m}$	w	m	m	m	Ш	m	Ш	1111.	III.	III.	m	III.	m	Ш	m,	m,	1111.	m,	m	m	IIII	Ш	m	M.	Ш	Ш	m	m	M.	Ш	Ш	m.	III:	Ш	Ш	m	m	m	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	III	Ш	m	m	Ш	m	m	m	III.	IIII	m	1111.	m	m	Ш	Ш	11111	7111.	ш	<i>!!!!</i>	w	m	W).
W.	w	m	Ш	m	m	IIII	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	1111;	Ш	Ш	m	ж	Ш	m,	w	III	Ш	m	m	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	w	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	=	1111	Ш	w	m	,,,,,				1111	1111	111	***	1111		1111	Ш	1111	m	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	1111	Ш	III	Ш	m	IIII	m	w.
3	70		1111	$u_{i}$	m	1111	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	W	722.	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	1111	m	W	Ш	Ш	Ш	1111	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	W	W	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	M
3	700	Ш	III.	Ш	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	IIII	Ш	711.	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш	Ш	W	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	W	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш		Ш	m	Ш	III.	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	m	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	M)
×	w		Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	III	Ш	m	m	m.	Ш	m	m,	m	M)	Ш	Ш	Ш	ш	Ш	Ш	91	m	m	Ш	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	Ш	m	Ш	m	Ш	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	m	m	III.	m	Ш		Ш	Ш	1111	"	m	m	m	m	m	Hi.	=			ш	H	w	m	w	1111	177	æ
×	H)	111	#	H	111	H	m	***	199	H	H	#	***	**	,HH	,#	##	111	111	Ж	199	1111	$^{\prime\prime\prime}$	11	111	(11)		111	111	m	111	m	w	(11)	111	1117	m	m	m	m	m	W	Ш	m	m	m	m	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	m	Ш	Ш	m	IIII	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	M
X	m	IIII	m	III	Ш	IIII	m	Ш	III:	Ш	Ш	III)	III	m	110.	m.	III.	Ш	m	Ш	m	IIII	m	1111	m	III	Ш	m	m	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	1111	Ш	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	III	m	III	Ш	m	m	m	m	m	Ш	Ш	Ш	m	m	Ш	m	m	Ш	m	H	m	Ш	m	m	III:	M.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the tight of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Puyang Xu

Printed Name in English

11/28/2014

Date

徐朴盼

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 355944.01

I Asli Celikyilmaz ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "CONTEXTUAL LANGUAGE UNDERSTANDING FOR MULTITURN LANGUAGE TASKS" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing
	LLC., One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052
	(ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in
	parentheses (filed on and given Application
	No by the following Office <u>US - United States</u>
	Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No.
	filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	<i>n</i> , <i>s</i>

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>355944.01</u>
			****

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

J.J.	December 1st, 2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Asli Celikyilmaz	Ash Gelikuilmaz
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	PATENT.	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 355944.01
inventor of application e	subject matter ( entitled "CONTEX"	"INVENTION") disclosed	d inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent ERSTANDING FOR MULTI-
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Mic (ASSIGNEE'S LEC parentheses (filed No	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representative, Microsoft rosoft Way, Redmond, GAL REPRESENTATIVES), don	Technology Licensing, Washington 98052 to insert here in and given Application ce <u>US – United States</u>
	was filed on	and was given .	Application
	No	by the following Office	
	44	**************************************	
behalf of its desirous of a right of prior patents deriv	elf and its succe acquiring, the enti- rity, in the INVENTI ved therefrom, suc- ited States, its i	ssors and assigns ("ASSIG re and exclusive rights, ti ON and the APPLICATION ( h as continuing applicatio	n limited liability company, on GNEE"), is entitled to, and is tle and interest, including the (and all other applications and ns, in whole or in part, in and gn countries ("APPLICATION
	•		iests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
		TION DERIVATIVES after th	g date, and Office into the sev are known:
Application !		Filing Date	Office
			3

Page	3	of	3	
8 285.58	- 8	5.23	Æ.	

:	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	355944.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Alexandre Rochette	Zoid - 12 - 01  Date
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)